BEFORE THE

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

In the Matter of:) DOCKET NOs. TV-210535 and
) TV-210812 (Consolidated)
)
Inquiry regarding Updates to Tariff 15-C) CLUTTER, INC.'S NOTICE OF
) APPEARANCE
)
)

- 1. Pursuant to WAC § 480-07-345(2), Richard G. Lorenz of the law firm Cable Huston LLP submit this Notice of Appearance in the above-captioned proceeding as counsel for Clutter, Inc. Richard G. Lorenz is admitted to practice, in good standing before the highest court of Oregon, and is a member in good standing of the Washington State Bar Association.
- 2. Richard G. Lorenz requests that all further motions, notices, pleadings, and other papers in this proceeding be served upon the following address:

Richard G. Lorenz Cable Huston LLP 1455 SW Broadway, Suite 1500 Portland, OR 97201 rlorenz@cablehuston.com

3. As provided by WAC §480-07-140(5), this Notice of Appearance has been filed via the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission's web portal.

Dated in Portland, Oregon, this 2nd day of May, 2022.

Respectfully submitted,

Richard G. Lorenz, WSBA, 31120 OSB. 003086

Cable Huston LLP

1455 SW Broadway, Suite 1500

Portland, OR 97201

Telephone: (503) 224-3092

E-mail: rlorenz@cablehuston.com

PAGE 1 – CLUTTER, INC.'S NOTICE OF APPEARANCE